
LEE COUNTY METROPOLITAN PLANNING ORGANIZATION 
TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT AND OPERATIONS COMMITTEE 

 
19 SEATS CURRENT VOTING MEMBERS:  16 QUORUM: 6 

 
*CHAIRPERSON **VICE-CHAIRPERSON 

 
VOTING MEMBERS 

Agency Representative Alternate 
City of Bonita Springs David Liccardi 

9220 Bonita Beach Road 
Bonita Springs, FL 34135 
239-949-6262 
David.Liccardi@cityofbonitasprings.org 
 

Kevin Riddle 
Kevin.riddle@cityofbonitasprings.org  

City of Cape Coral - Public Works -
Traffic Engineering  

Gary Gasperini 
Engineer IV 
P.O. Box 150027 
Cape Coral, FL 33915 
ggasperi@capecoral.net 
 

Stephanie Smith 
Project Manager 
P.O. Box 150027 
Cape Coral, FL 33915 
239-242-3218 
srsmith@capecoral.net  
 

City of Fort Myers - Public Works 
Department -Engineering 

Marinko  Gnjidic 
P.O. Drawer 2217 
Fort Myers, FL 33902 
239-707-3242 (Cell) 
MGnjidic@cityftmyers.com 

Ben Bullert 
P.O. Drawer 2217  
Fort Myers, FL 33902 
bbullert@cityftmyers.com 
 
 

Town of Fort Myers Beach Josh Overmyer 
Town of Fort Myers Beach 
2523 Estero Boulevard 
Fort Myers Beach, FL 33931 
Phone: 239.765.0202 ext 115 
josh@fortmyersbeachfl.gov  

 

 
 

(VACANT) 
 
 

City of Sanibel – Public Works 
Department 

(VACANT) (VACANT) 

Lee County Department of 
Transportation – Traffic Division 

Steve Jansen* 
PO Box 398 
Fort Myers, FL 33902-0398 
(239) 533 8503 
SJansen@leegov.com 

Greg Coggins 
5650 Enterprise Parkway 
Fort Myers, FL 33905 
(239) 694-7600 
GCoggins@leegov.com 

Lee County Department of 
Transportation – Toll Facilities Section 

Susan Hopwood 
Leeway Manager 
(239) 533 0157 
Shopwood@leegov.com 

Deborah Crane 
DCrane@leegov.com 



Lee County Transit Division (LeeTran) Wayne Gaither 
6035 Landing View Road 
Fort Myers, FL 33907 
239-533-0344 
wgaither@leegov.com 
 

Anna Bielawska 
6035 Landing View Road 
Fort Myers, FL 33907 
ABielawska@leegov.com 
 

Lee County Division of Public Safety – 
Emergency Management Program 

Gerald Campbell 
Post Office Box 398 
Fort Myers, FL 33902-0398 
gcampbell@leegov.com 
 

David Saniter 
Post Office Box 398 
Fort Myers, FL 33902-0398 
daves@leegov.com  

Lee County Division of Public Safety – 
Emergency Medical Services Program 

Ben  Abes 
14752 Ben C. Pratt/Six Mile Cypress Pkwy. 
Fort Myers, FL 33912 
benjamin.abes@leegov.com 
239-533-3635 (w) 
239-229-1305 (c) 
 
 

(VACANT) 
 

Lee County Port Authority Tom Nichols 
TJNichols@flylcpa.com 

 

The School District of Lee County – 
Transportation Services 

Robert Morgan 
Transportation Director 
RobertM@leeschools.net 

Kathy McLean 
Supervisor 
KathyLM@leeschools.net 
 

Florida Highway Patrol  
 
 

(VACANT) 
 

(VACANT) 
 

Lee County Sheriff’s Office Lt. Donnie Fewell 
DFewell@sheriffleefl.org 

Sgt. Dennis Petracca 
dpetraeca@sheriffleefl.org 
239 477-1636 
 

Cape Coral Police Department Sergeant Patrick O Grady 
pogrady@capecoral.net 

Sergeant John Kulko 
jkulko@capecoral.net 

Fort Myers Police Department  
 

(VACANT) 
 

Lt. Jay Rodriguez 
jrodriguez@fmpolice.com 
 



Lee County MPO Bicycle Pedestrian 
Committee 

Dan Moser 
1449 Linhart Avenue 
Fort Myers, FL 33901 
239-334-6417 
dan@floridabicycle.org 

 
(VACANT) 

 

Lee County Community Traffic Safety 
Team 

Jay Anderson** 
P.O. Box 62000 
FORT Myers, FL 33906 
(941) 952 7285 
(239) 340 8693 (Cell) 
justdrivefla@embarqmail.com 
 

 
 

 
(VACANT) 

 

Lee County Fire Chiefs Association  
 
 
(VACANT) (VACANT) 

NON VOTING MEMBERS 

Collier County Transportation 
Department 

Anthony N Khawaja 
anthonyKhawaja@colliergov.net 
 

Rick Bossert 
rickbossert@colliergov.net 
239/252 6066 
 

Collier County MPO staff 
 

Lorraine Lantz 
Collier MPO 
2885 S. Horseshoe Drive 
Naples, FL 34104 
lorrainelantz@colliergov.net 

 

 
 
 

(VACANT) 
 

Collier County School Board  
 

(VACANT) 
 

(VACANT) 
 
 

Charlotte County Engineering 
Department 

 
 

(VACANT) 
 

(VACANT) 
 
 

August 15, 2013 


